

I, __

DANB Parent/Guardian Consent Form

This form is required if you are under 18 years old and applying for an exam that offers online proctoring. This form will be accepted through Dec. 31, 2024.

To be completed by the parent or guardian of DANB exam candidates who are under 18 years. Submit this form with your application by email to docreview@danb.org.

Note: the parent or guardian completing this form MUST be with the candidate during exam check-in (for online proctored exams only) to provide their own ID.

, as parent or legal guardian of

(the "DANB Exam Candidate"), understand, acknowledge, and consent to this minor individual applying to take the

exam offered by the Dental Assisting National Board, Inc. ("DANB").

Further, I understand, acknowledge, and agree to the following:

For all DANB exams, whether administered at a Pearson VUE test center or by Pearson VUE's online proctored test delivery method:

As a DANB Exam Candidate, this individual must provide first name, last name, street address, email address and cell phone number ("Personal Information"). I grant my permission and authorization for the collection, use and disclosure of the DANB Exam Candidate's Personal Information by DANB to DANB's testing vendor, Pearson VUE.

For all DANB exams administered via Pearson VUE's online proctored test delivery method:

- If the DANB Exam Candidate chooses to take a DANB exam in Pearson VUE's online proctored environment rather than in person at a Pearson VUE test center, as the DANB Exam Candidate's parent or legal guardian, I must be present in the room in which the DANB Exam Candidate will be testing for the exam check-in process and present my own valid government-issued ID. After the ID check, I will be required to leave the room and may not re-enter the room or communicate with the DANB Exam Candidate for any reason while the exam administration is in progress.
- At the start of the online proctored DANB exam administration to the DANB Exam Candidate, I agree to provide verbal consent on behalf of the DANB Exam Candidate to the following:
 - o The DANB Exam Candidate will use their mobile phone to provide the following to the Pearson VUE greeter:
 - A headshot photo
 - A photo of the front and back of their government-issued ID
 - A 360-degree scan of their testing space
 - The DANB Exam Candidate may be subject to: 0
 - Application of facial comparison technology to verify identity
 - Video- and audio-recording during the exam administration for exam security purposes
 - Items in the testing space are subject to visual inspection by the greeter before the exam administration and by the exam 0 proctor during the exam administration.
 - Religious apparel and any comfort aids are subject to visual inspection by the greeter before the exam administration and by the exam proctor during the exam administration.
- If the DANB Exam Candidate's testing session is terminated by the proctor for reasons as outlined in the DANB Candidate Handbook or Pearson VUE policies (e.g., cheating, disruptions during an online proctored exam), the DANB Exam Candidate:
 - May be subject to disciplinary action as outlined in DANB's Disciplinary Policy and Procedures
 - Will need to submit a new DANB exam application with any required exam eligibility documentation and current fees, if 0 they desire to test in the future

I certify that I am 18 years of age or older, the DANB Exam Candidate's parent or legal guardian and, as such, have the right and authority to make decisions for this minor child that may affect their well-being. I further attest to having read, fully understand and agree to the terms of this Consent Form and I sign it voluntarily.

Parent/Guardian Signature X _____ Date X _____

- DANB exam candidates who are applying to take an exam that offers online remote proctoring must upload this form in their online exam application or submit it with their paper application form.
- A separate Parent/Guardian Consent form must be submitted for each DANB exam application.